503692000 02/13/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3738638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M SEROKA (DECEASED)	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOURDES M SEROKA (EXECUTRIX FOR ESTATE OF JOHN M SEROKA)
Street Address:	14 WOODLAKE CT
City:	MEDFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08055

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6616372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)997-0266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-997-0248

Email:dryder@ryderlu.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS J. RYDERAddress Line 1:808 BETHLEHEM PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: COLMAR, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTK-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. RYDER
SIGNATURE:	/DouglasJRyder-43073/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Seroka Executor Short Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 503692000 REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0900

## State of New Jersey

Docket # 2015-1522

# Burlington County Surrogate's Court

EXECUTOR SHORT CERTIFICATE

In the Matter of the Estate of

JOHN M SEROKA

, DECEASED

I, GEORGE T. KOTCH, Surrogate, do hereby certify that the last Will of the above named decedent, late of the County of Burlington and the State of New Jersey, was admitted to probate by the Surrogate of Burlington County, on June 19, 2015 and Letters Testamentary were issued to LOURDES M SEROKA

the Executor named therein, who is duly authorized to take upon himself the administration of the estate of said testator in accordance with the Will and said Letters Testamentary have never been revoked and still remain in full force and effect.



Form3 9-2013

WITNESS my hand and seal of office, this 19TH day of June 2015

GEORGE T. KOTCH, Surrogate

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0901

**RECORDED: 02/13/2016**